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SIG
Track title Final Track chair email

SIG 01 - B4S - Business for Society GT01_00 Business for Society General Track Davide Bizjak davbiz@unina.it

ST01_01/ST02_01 Rethinking the Responsible Corporation: Bridging Management, Law & Governance (B4S & CoGo SIGs) Kevin Levillain kevin.levillain@mines-paristech.fr

ST01_02 Measuring, managing and communicating on performance for sustainability: new trends and innovative tools Lucrezia Songini lucrezia.songini@uniupo.it

T01_04 Arts for Business and society. Responsible HRM Davide  Bizjak davbiz@unina.it

T01_08 Philosophy for business ethics Guglielmo  Faldetta guglielmo.faldetta@unikore.it

T01_09 Social Innovation, impact culture and the Next Generation Economy Luigi  Corvo luigi.corvo@uniroma2.it

SIG 02 - COGO - Corporate Governance GT02_00 Corporate Governance General Track Francesca Cuomo F.Cuomo@uea.ac.uk 

ST02_02 Board of Directors, Top Management Teams and Diversity Patricia Gabaldon patricia.gabaldon@ie.edu

SIG 03 - ENT - Entrepreneurship GT03_00 Entrepreneurship General Track Lucrezia Songini lucrezia.songini@uniupo.it

ST03_01/ST06_01/ST13_01 Business Model - Strategy, Innovation, and Entrepreneurial Venturing (co-sponsored ENT / INNO / SM) Patrick Spieth spieth@uni-kassel.de

ST03_03 Entrepreneurial Decision Making and Behaviour Andrea Caputo andrea.caputo@unitn.it

ST03_04 Entrepreneurial Finance Anita Quas anita.quas@unimi.it

ST03_05 Entrepreneurship, Regions & Regional Development Marina Dabic marina.dabic@ntu.ac.uk

ST03_06 Social and Sustainable Entrepreneurship Marzena Starnawska mstarnawska@wz.uw.edu.pl

ST03_10 Entrepreneurial Processes Diego Matricano diego.matricano@unicampania.it

ST03_13 Growth Strategies & Internationalization for SMEs Lara  Penco lara.penco.economia@gmail.com

T03_17 Entrepreneurial facets: Female and migrant entrepreneurs Michela  Mari michela.mari@uniroma2.it

T03_20  Life Design - Integrating Design Thinking, Positive Psychology and Behavioral Economics Sebastian  Kernbach sebastian.kernbach@unisg.ch

SIG 04 - FABR - Family Business Research GT04_00 Family Business Research General Track Julia De Groote julia.degroote@whu.edu

ST04_01 Current Topics in Family Business Research: Strategy, Digital Transformation, Sustainability, and Developing Economies Rafaela  Gjerfji / Allan Discua Cruz rgjergji@liuc.it;a.discuacruz@lancaster.ac.uk

SIG 05 - GRDO - Gender, Race, and Diversity in Organisations GT05_00 Gender, Race and Diversity in Organisations General Track Ilona  Hunek hunek@kozminski.edu.pl

ST05_01 Women & Gender in Work, Organisation & Beyond Almina  Bešić almina.besic@Jku.at 

SIG 06 - INNO - Innovation GT06_00 Innovation General Track Romy Hilbig romy.hilbig@googlemail.com

ST03_01/ST06_01/ST13_01 Business Model - Strategy, Innovation, and Entrepreneurial Venturing (co-sponsored ENT / INNO / SM) Patrick Spieth spieth@uni-kassel.de

ST06_02_Innovation and Education - Striving for Sustainability and Change Silke  Bustamante silke.bustamante@hwr-berlin.de

ST06_03 Digital Innovation: Strategies, Competencies, Ecosystems, Theories, and Practice Valérie Merindol vmv@newpic.fr

ST06_07 Open Innovation Liliana Mitkova liliana.mitkova@univ-evry.fr

ST06_08 Managing Creativity, Design, and People for Innovation Felix Toepler scirella@essex.ac.uk

ST06_10 Innovation for Circularity, Green Technologies and Sustainability Erik Hansen erik.hansen@jku.at

SIG 07 - IM - International Management GT07_00 International Management General Track Markus Kittler Markus.Kittler@mci.edu

ST07_01 Global Mobility Jan Selmer selmer@mgmt.au.dk

ST07_03 Management and cultures: qualitative organizational research Sylvie  Chevrier sylvie.chevrier@u-pem.fr

T07_05 International Competitiveness Pablo  Collazzo pablo.collazzo@donau-uni.ac.at

SIG 08 - SPORT - Managing Sport GT08_00 Managing Sport General Track Konstantinos Koronios teresa.hurley@tudublin.ie

SIG 09 - OB - Organizational Behaviour GT09_00 Organisational Behaviour General Track Dinuka Herat and  Andres Salas d.herath@hud.ac.uk; andres.salas@uv.es

ST09_01 Human Resource Management Silvia Profili - Dello Russo silvia.profili@unier.it

ST09_02 Team Performance Management Antonio  Abrantes a.abrantes@tbs-education.fr
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ST09_04 Leadership Meltem Ceri-Booms cerimel@hotmail.com; meltem.ceribooms@kuleuven.be

T09_05 New forms of work and employee voice in the digital era Yumei   Yang yangy@bournemouth.ac.uk

T09_07 Positive and Negative Organisational Behaviour: Unfolding mindfulness and meaningfulness at work Rosa  Lutete Geremias lutetegeremias@hotmail.com

SIG 10 - PO - Project Organizing GT10_00 Project Organising General Track  Christine  Unterhitzenberger c.unterhitzenberger@leeds.ac.uk

ST10_01 Multi-level Perspectives on Major and Megaprojects Maude  Brunet maude.brunet@hec.ca

ST10_02 Projects, Society, and the Dark Side  Luca  Sabini l.sabini@herts.ac.uk

SIG 11 - PM&NPM - Public and Non-Profit Management GT11_00 Public and Non-Profit Management General Track Andrea Bonomi Savignon bonomi.savignon@economia.uniroma2.it

ST11_02 Healthcare Management Research Steve O'Connor sjo@uab.edu

ST11_03 Sustainability in Hybrid Settings Filippo Giordano f.giordano@lumsa.it

T11_04 E-government and Public Digital Transformation Andrea Bonomi Savignon bonomi.savignon@economia.uniroma2.it

SIG 12 - RM&RP - Research Methods and Research Practice GT12_00 Research Methods and Research Practice General Track Viktor Dörfler and Marc Stierand viktor.dorfler@strath.ac.uk; marc.stierand@ehl.ch

SIG 13 - SM - Strategic Management GT13_00 Strategic Management General Track Daniel  Alonso-Martinez dalom@unileon.es

ST03_01/ST06_01/ST13_01 Business Model - Strategy, Innovation, and Entrepreneurial Venturing (co-sponsored ENT / INNO / SM) Patrick Spieth spieth@uni-kassel.de

ST13_02 Behavioral Strategy Oscar  Llópis oscar.llopis@uv.es

ST13_03 CENA  Coopetition, Ecosystems, Networks and Alliances Anne-Sophie Fernandez anne-sophie.fernandez@umontpellier.fr

ST13_04 Mergers & Acquisitions and Divestitures: A Glimpse into the Future Audrey Rouzies audrey.rouzies@tsm-education.fr

ST13_06 Ambidexterity and Microfoundations of Strategy Lilla Hortovanyi lilla.hortovanyi@gmail.com

T13_08 Business Ecosystems, Digital Strategy and Artificial Intelligence Ke Rong r@tsinghua.edu.cn

T13_11 Strategic Responsiveness and Adaptive Organizations Torben   Andersen tja.egb@cbs.dk 

SIG 14 - Conference General Track GT14_00 General Track - The wider societal and organizational changes underpinnig digital transformation Thierry  Volery thierry.volery@zhaw.ch

T14_03 Digital technologies and the emergence of new ecosystems and business models Anja Schulze anja.schulze@business.uzh.ch

T14_06 Management History, Theory, and Philosophy Steffen  Roth strot@me.com

T14_07 The remote work transformation: New actors, new contexts, new implications Anna  Bos-Nehles a.c.nehles@utwente.nl

Papers of chairs Thierry  Volery 
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